

YNVISIBLE INTERACTIVE INC.
(formerly Network Exploration Ltd.)

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

1.1 Date of Report: May 30, 2018

The following management discussion and analysis ("MD&A") of the financial position and results of operations for Ynvisible Interactive Inc. (the "Company" or "Ynvisible") (formerly Network Exploration Ltd.) should be read in conjunction with the condensed consolidated interim financial statements and the notes thereto for the three months ended March 31, 2018. Except as otherwise disclosed, all dollar figures included therein and in the following management discussion and analysis are quoted in Canadian dollars. Additional information relevant to the Company's activities can be found on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

1.2 Overall Performance

Ynvisible Interactive Inc. is a public company listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the trading symbol "YNV". On January 11, 2018, the Company changed its name from Network Exploration Ltd. to Ynvisible Interactive Inc. and on January 19, 2018 (see news releases dated January 19, 2018) the Company completed its reverse take-over transaction ("RTO") with YD Ynvisible, S.A. ("YD Ynvisible"), whereby it acquired 94.19% of its issued and outstanding common shares.

YD Ynvisible aims to be a leading company in the emerging printed electronics sector. It is a private company incorporated under the laws of Portugal with assets located in Portugal.

Printed electronics use new materials with electronic properties that are processable into inks and can be printed into thin layers (using conventional print house equipment) onto flexible materials, such as plastic and paper.

YD Ynvisible's proprietary electrochromic displays can be the face of every smart label. YD Ynvisible's displays use almost no power. They are ultra-low weight, microscopically thin, flexible, yet robust. When combined with various sensors, they bring functionality and life to smart products. Given the cost and power-consumption advantages over conventional electronics, printed electronics are a key enabler of mass adoption of the Internet of Things (IoT). Electrochromics-based smart labels offer simple, non-obtrusive human interfaces to smart IoT objects.

YD Ynvisible's mix of services, materials and technology is a unique combination, which is winning favour among brand owners developing their IoT products for a huge market in its infancy. Since YD Ynvisible's displays are printed, product designers can easily adapt electrochromics to the desired product design and required user experience.

The address of the Company's head office and principal place of business is 830 – 1100 Melville Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6E 4A6, and the registered and records office is located at 1500 – 1005 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6E 4N7. The Company maintains a website at www.ynvisible.com.

The Company's ability to continue as a going concern, to fund its technology development and market development and to ensure adequate working capital is dependent upon achieving profitable operations or upon obtaining sufficient additional financing. These factors may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. While the Company is expending its best efforts in this regard, the outcome of these matters cannot be predicted at this time.

1.3 Business Highlights and First Quarter of 2018

With the completion of the RTO transaction with YD Ynvisible, Q1/2018 was a transitional period for the Company, as the new operations of Ynvisible Interactive Inc. were initiated. During the quarter the Company set up new operating and reporting policies, and kicked off several initiatives with the goal of increasing Ynvisible's ability to commercialize its proprietary technology. These initiatives included:

- Recruitment of new employees and consultants for production scale-up, sales & marketing, design, and financial controlling.
- Increasing production capacity with a higher volume streamlined sheet-to-sheet electrochromics print/production line in Portugal.
- Begin development of roll-to-roll printing of Ynvisible's electrochromics technology.
- Kick off new jointly funded R&D projects with aim of enhancing the Company's technology offering.
- Setting up an electrochromic inks development lab and commercialization facility in Germany.
- Set up sales, marketing and customer support office in Greater Toronto Area.
- Establish new partnerships that help complement Ynvisible's technology and services offering and further strengthen the Company's sales and distribution networks.

Progress was made in all these areas; some highlights from the quarter include:

To ensure sufficient space for increased production capacity, the plan to move Ynvisible's operations in Portugal to a new and more practical facility in the Lisbon area was put into action. A new location was identified. The search for new factory floor and office space slowed down purchases for new equipment.

Roll-to-roll printing developments were initiated partially as subcontracted work from VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland, an applied research institute with globally leading equipment, facilities and know-how in printed intelligence.

In the area of new jointly funded projects, two major projects were initiated with grants from the European Union's Horizon 2020 Research and Innovation program: DECOCHROM and INNPAPER. Ynvisible joins both projects with the goal of developing its electrochromics technology offering, and building new partnerships extending to commercialization. These 4 year projects bring major development grants to the company and boost the Company's R&D efforts.

- DECOCHROM ("Decorative Applications for Self-Organized Molecular Electrochromic Systems") was granted up to €6.68M (\$10.7M). Ynvisible has a \$1.60M budget for DecoChrom with an EU contribution of \$1.12M. The project aims to enhance printed electrochromics for wider uses in consumer products, and to introduce the technology to product designers. Among the 15 partners are companies such as Sonae Industria (laminates), Tikkurila (paints), and Dynamic Environments Group (advanced environments design).
- INNPAPER ("Innovative and Smart Printed Electronics based on Multifunctionalized Paper: from Smart Labelling to Point of Care Bioplatfoms") was granted up to €7.42M (\$11.9M), of which €427k (\$684k) is EU's contribution to Ynvisible. The project aim is to develop an electronics platform using paper as a base material, and integrate basic electronic items, including electrochromic displays, onto paper. Among the 15 partners are companies such as Varta (batteries), Skanem (labels), and Securetec (drug screening).

The INFUSION ("Engineering optoelectronic Interfaces: a global action intersecting FUndamental conceptS and technology implementatiON of self-organized organic materials") project, a staff exchange initiative, also within the context of the Horizon 2020 Research and Innovation program, continued during the quarter.

With management attention on closing the financing and RTO process, strong activity in building operations and kicking off major jointly funded initiatives, sales numbers for the quarter were low. However, Ynvisible continued to develop and strengthen its relationships with customers and partners. The Company delivered small volume display production and prototyping projects of new products/concepts. The Company expects to benefit from the relationships established in the past few years, with the adoption, on a large scale, of its display technology in applications, products and solutions that have been explored in the past.

Marketing activities for the quarter focused on attendance to industry events. CEO, Jani-Mikael Kuusisto, gave invited speeches at:

- Shanghai Printed & Flexible Electronics China 2018, Shanghai (China), Jan.2; speech titled "Printed Electrochromic Displays - The Face of the Internet of Things"
- Prinse18, Oulu (Finland), Jan.31; speech titled "Practical Human Interfaces for Ambient Intelligence - Elevating Printed Graphics with Electrochromics"

At LOPE-C (Large Organic & Printed Electronics Conference), in Munich (Germany), Mar.13-15, a Self-Powered Patch for Cystic Fibrosis Diagnosis, designed by IMB-CNM-CSIC, and utilizing Ynvisible's ultra-low power electrochromics as the display, received the OE-A (Organic Electronics Association) award for best Prototype/New Product demonstrator.

Based on contacts at these events further joint marketing and commercialization collaboration negotiations were carried out with companies, particularly from North America and Europe. New confidentiality agreements were signed with brand owner clients with interest to explore the use of Ynvisible's technologies in their smart product and IoT initiatives.

1.4 Results of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2018

General and Administrative Expenses

Three months ended March 31, 2018

During the three months ended March 31, 2018, the Company completed its RTO transaction with YD Ynvisible. As a result, the Company is now consolidating the results of YD Ynvisible from January 19, 2018 on a continuity of interest basis as if the Company had always been owned by the shareholders of YD Ynvisible. The Company's operating expenses have significantly increased during the period ended March 31, 2018 compared to those of the three months ended March 31, 2017. Net loss for the period increased by \$3,036,634 to \$3,188,682 (2017 - \$152,048). Key contributors to the rise in operating costs are as follows:

- Compensation and Consulting increased by \$503,660 to \$631,318 (2017 - \$127,658) due to the Company now employing a team of employees and consultants it acquired in the Ynvisible transaction.
- Professional fees increased by \$278,986 to \$278,986 (2017 - \$Nil) as the Company paid more legal costs associated with the Ynvisible RTO transaction.
- Share-based compensation of \$763,600 was recognized in the current period relating to granting of 3,800,000 stock options. The stock options were fair-valued using the Black-Scholes option pricing model. There were no options granted in the comparative 2017 period.
- Supplies and external services cost of \$236,411 (2017 - \$44,508) in the current period. These costs relate directly to the operations of YD Ynvisible and are growing with the Company.
- Transfer and listing fees increased by \$71,643 to \$71,643 (2017 - \$Nil). The Company paid additional fees associated with the RTO transaction, the consolidation of the Company's shares and financing activities in the current period.
- The Company earned operating subsidies of \$78,037 (2017 - \$22,150) from the European Union for specific project based work in the current period.
- The Company expensed \$1,199,141 in transaction costs relating to the RTO, of which \$402,264 was the fair value assigned to 1,340,881 finder's fees shares issued in connection with the transaction and \$717,074 was a non-cash purchase price allocation.

Other than items disclosed within this MD&A, there are no trends, commitments, events or uncertainties presently known to management that are reasonably expected to have a material effect on the Company's business, financial condition or results of operation other than uncertainty as to the speculative nature of the business, and the uncertainty of fundraising activities.

1.5 Summary of Quarterly Results

Three months ended	Total Revenues	Net Loss	Loss Per Share (Basic and Diluted)*
March 31, 2018	\$Nil	\$3,188,682	\$0.07
December 31, 2017	\$Nil	\$520,186	\$0.02
September 30, 2017	\$Nil	\$170,200	\$0.01
June 30, 2017	\$Nil	\$70,102	\$0.00
March 31, 2017	\$Nil	\$152,048	\$0.01
December 31, 2016	\$Nil	\$171,934	\$0.01
September 30, 2016	\$Nil	\$80,254	\$0.00
June 30, 2016	\$Nil	\$68,866	\$0.00

* Restated for 2 to 1 consolidation completed December 3, 2017.

With the exception of the current period, the above results are those of YD Ynvisible alone following the continuity of interest principle and were converted from European Euros to Canadian dollars at the average foreign exchange rate for each three month period.

1.6 Liquidity

In management's view, given the nature of the Company's operations, the Company does not expect to receive significant income from any of its projects in the foreseeable future.

The Company has financed its operations to date primarily through the issuance of common shares and the exercise of stock options or warrants. The Company continues to seek capital through various means including the issuance of equity and/or debt. During the past year the Company has received loans from related parties and third parties to fund operating expenses.

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis which assumes that the Company will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business for the foreseeable future. The continuing operations of the Company are dependent upon its ability to continue to raise adequate financing and to commence profitable operations in the future.

1.7 Capital Resources

On January 19, 2018, Ynvisible Interactive Inc. (formerly Network Exploration Ltd.) completed its previously announced transaction with YD Ynvisible, S.A. whereby the Company has acquired 94.19% of the issued and outstanding common shares of YD Ynvisible, through the issuance of 25,991,831 Class A common shares, which acquisition constitutes a reverse takeover transaction pursuant to the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange. (see news release dated January 19, 2018).

Concurrent with the RTO, the Company closed a prospectus offering of 15,333,332 shares at a price of \$0.30 per share. The Company issued 83,333 Class A common shares and paid cash as finders' fees relating to this offering. On December 19, 2017, the Company closed a non-brokered private placement issuing 2,713,500 shares at a price of \$0.20 per share for gross proceeds of \$1,762,620. The Company paid finders a cash commission in the aggregate amount of \$88,092, being 6% of the aggregate proceeds from the sale of shares to purchasers introduced by the finders.

At March 31, 2018, the current assets of the Company consist of cash, amounts receivable and prepaid expenses totaling \$4,286,547 and the Company has working capital of \$2,428,582. The Company will have to generate additional cash from equity raised through the Canadian public markets to meet its commitments.

Share Consolidation

On December 3, 2017, the Company consolidated its common shares (the "Shares") on the basis of one post-consolidated common share for every two pre-consolidated Shares held (the "Consolidation"). The Company had 4,932,308 common shares issued and outstanding following the Consolidation. All references to the number of common shares and per share amounts prior to December 3, 2017 have been retroactively restated to reflect this consolidation.

Change in Year End

Effective January 1, 2018, the Company has elected to change its year end from November 30 to December 31. The change was made to align the Company's reporting periods with its new subsidiary and to provide investors with better comparable information to other similar reporting companies.

Cash Flows

Net cash used in operating activities for the three month period ended March 31, 2018 was \$909,866 (2017 - \$10,934). The cash used consisted primarily of general and administrative expenses, net of non-cash expenditures and a net change in non-cash working capital, detailed in the statement of cash flows. The current period saw increased activity highlighted by the reverse takeover transaction.

During the three month period ended March 31, 2018, cash used in investing activities was \$4,776 for the purchase of fixed assets while \$9,684 was invested in intangible assets in the comparative 2017 period.

During the three month period ended March 31, 2018, cash provided from financing activities was \$4,950,875 (2017 - \$37,653). In the current period, the Company completed a prospectus offering for gross proceeds of \$4,600,000 and incurred cash share costs of \$530,067, while no similar transactions were undertaken in the 2017 period. The Company also repaid \$771,934 in loans and \$39,102 in long term debt in the current period. As a result of the RTO, the Company acquired \$1,691,978 in cash. The Company received loan proceeds of \$37,653 in the 2017 comparative period.

1.8 Off Balance Sheet Arrangements

At March 31, 2018, the Company had no material off-balance sheet arrangements such as guarantee contracts, contingent interest in assets transferred to an entity, derivative instruments obligations or any obligations that trigger financing, liquidity, market or credit risk to the Company.

1.9 Transactions with Related Parties

Directors and Officers

As of the date of this report, the Company had the following directors and officers:

Jani-Mikael Kuusisto – Chief Executive Officer and Director
Ines Henriques, PhD – Chief Operating Officer and Director
Alexander Helmelt – Director
Duarte Mineiro – Director
Martin Burian – Director
Benjamin Leboe – Director
Carlos Pinheiro, PhD – Chief Technology Officer
Darren Urquhart, CPA, CA – Chief Financial Officer

The Company has incurred charges during the three months ended March 31, 2018 and 2017 from directors and senior management, or companies controlled by them, for management and consulting fees and share-based compensation as follows:

	Three months ended March 31, 2018	Three months ended March 31, 2017
Jani-Mikael Kuusisto – Salary	\$ 35,757	\$ 32,451
Jani-Mikael Kuusisto – Share based compensation	101,189	-
Inês Henriques – Salary	22,117	20,072
Inês Henriques – Share based compensation	67,459	-
Alexander Helmelt – Consulting fees	7,500	-
Alexander Helmelt – Share based compensation	44,973	-
Duarte Mineiro – Consulting fees	-	-
Duarte Mineiro – Share based compensation	44,973	-
Martin Burian – Consulting fees	3,000	-
Martin Burian – Share based compensation	22,486	-
Carlos Pinheiro – Consulting fees	22,117	20,072
Carlos Pinheiro – Share based compensation	84,324	-
Darren Urquhart – Consulting fees	8,000	-
Darren Urquhart – Share based compensation	22,486	-
Total cash consulting and management fees	\$ 98,491	\$ 72,595
Total share-based compensation	\$ 387,890	\$ -
Total compensation of officers and directors	\$ 486,381	\$ 72,595

As at March 31, 2018, accounts payable and accrued liabilities include \$219,836 (2017 - \$188,623) due to officers and directors. Trade and other payable amounts due to related parties are unsecured, and have no specified terms of repayment.

Related party transactions are in the normal course of operations and are measured at the exchange amount, which is the amount of consideration established and agreed to by the related parties.

1.11 Proposed Transactions

There are no proposed transactions that will materially affect the performance of the Company other than those disclosed elsewhere in this MD&A.

1.12 Other MD&A Requirements

This MD&A should be read in conjunction with the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2018. This MD&A is intended to assist the reader's understanding of Ynvisible and its operations, business, strategies, performance and future outlook from the perspective of management. The documents mentioned above, as well as news releases and other important information may be viewed through the SEDAR website at www.sedar.com.

This MD&A may contain management estimates of anticipated future trends, activities, or results; these are not a guarantee of future performance, since actual results may vary based on factors and variables outside of management's control. Management is responsible for the preparation and integrity of the financial statements, including the maintenance of appropriate information systems, procedures and internal controls. Management is also responsible to ensure that information disclosed externally, including the financial statements and MD&A, is complete and reliable. Ynvisible's Board of Directors follows recommended corporate governance guidelines for public companies to ensure transparency and accountability to shareholders. The Board's Audit Committee meets with management to review the financial statement results, including the MD&A, and to discuss other financial, operating and internal control matters. The Audit Committee is free to meet with the independent auditors at any time.

Summary of Outstanding Share Data as of the Date of this Report

	Number Issued and Outstanding
Common shares *	52,216,200
Stock Options *	3,800,000
Warrants *	-
Fully Diluted *	56,016,200

* These numbers reflect the effect of the consolidation effected December 4, 2017.

OTHER INFORMATION

Approval

The Board of Directors of Ynvisible has approved the disclosure contained in the MD&A as of the date of this report. A copy of this MD&A will be provided to anyone who requests it and can be located, along with additional information, on the SEDAR website at www.sedar.com.

Controls and Procedures

Disclosure controls and procedures ('DC&P') are intended to provide reasonable assurance that information required to be disclosed is recorded, processed, summarized and reported within the time periods specified by securities regulations and that information required to be disclosed is accumulated and communicated to management. Internal controls over financial reporting ('ICFR') are intended to provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with IFRS.

TSX Venture listed companies are not required to provide representations in filings relating to the establishment and maintenance of DC&P and ICFR, as defined in Multinational Instrument MI 52-109. In particular, the CEO and CFO certifying officers do not make any representations relating to the establishment and maintenance of (a) controls and other procedures designed to provide reasonable assurance that information required to be disclosed by the issuer in its annual filings, interim filings or other reports filed or submitted under securities legislation is recorded, processed, summarized and reported within the time periods specified in securities legislation, and (b) a process to provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with the issuer's GAAP. The issuer's certifying officers are responsible for ensuring that processes are in place to provide them with sufficient knowledge to support the representations they are making in their certificates regarding absence of misrepresentations and fair disclosure of financial information. Investors should be aware that inherent limitations on the ability of certifying officers of a venture issuer to design and implement on a cost effective basis DC&P and ICFR as defined in MI 52-109 may result in additional risks to the quality, reliability, transparency and timeliness of interim and annual filings and other reports provided under securities legislation.

Forward-Looking Statements

All statements made in this MD&A, other than statements of historical facts, are forward-looking statements. The Company's actual results may differ significantly from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements and readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. Except as required by securities regulations, the Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revisions to forward-looking statements that may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this MD&A or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements with respect to the development of products, sales growth and global expansion, the impact of the Company's products and services on customers and marketplaces, future financial or operating performance of the Company, the ability to capitalize on future opportunities and estimates regarding the size and scope of our target markets and their potential for growth.

In certain cases, forward-looking statements can be identified by the use of words such as "plans", "expects" or "does not expect", "is expected", "budget", "scheduled", "estimates", "forecasts", "intends", "anticipates" or "does not anticipate", or "believes", or variations of such words and phrases, or state that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "would", "might" or "will be taken", "occur" or "be achieved". Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. Such factors include, among others, risks related to the integration of acquisitions; future costs of materials and labor; speed of technology adoption in target markets and emergence of competing technologies, and other risks of the printed electronics and technology industry; delays in obtaining financing.

Although the Company has attempted to identify important factors that could cause actual actions, events or results to differ materially from those described in forward-looking statements, there may be other factors that cause actions, events or results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. There can be no assurance that forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements.